Fa v XANY
UCTION VALVE

20 - MS1503

ST —2
CRANKCASE, §




RHES HaES wm m 2 W B # 1% %
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
20—1 323943 MS1503 1
VA A S 3,477 4
20—2 100623 Crankcase, ass'y 1 Incl. 3, 4
vraigl bk
20—3 027764 Stud bolt 4 MI12X28X24Xx22
ATY LT
20—4 027488 Spring pin 2
Favaaw Tia
20—5 028787 Qil port bush 3
oy
20—6 014177 O—ring 1 P35
Favaawy TJ4F <whA
20—7 043211 Oil inlet cap, ass’y 1
LTIy
20—8 044428 Packing 1 @ 25X ¢ 34Xt2,5
AANT =2
20—9 043987 Qil gauge 1
oy
20—10 027767 O—ring 1 ¢ 222X ¢ 3
S5UbE=R 74
20—11 1018568 Crankcase lid 1
Rl VR
20—-12 092508 Bolt 16 M8x25
oV
20—13 011338 O—ring 1 P18
. A S =
2014 027769 Oil gauge 1
oYy
20—15 023170 O—ring 1 P12.5
AvSEy
20—16 025625 Blind plug 1 PF1,4
Y4
20—-17 026512 Bearing 2 £ 6308
dA N =L
20—18 027771 Oil seal 2 D40 862 12
oYy
20—19 027772 O—ring 2 G90
FANL—=I -2
20—20 027869 QOil seal case 2
V7
20—21 019384 V —pulley 1 Bx3—261
A A F—
20—22 026472 Key 1 TXTX45L, Y a4
H5—
20—23 100115 Collar 1 @ 427X ¢ 57.7X38L
ESHA R
20—24 028348 Washer 1 @ 106X ¢ 45Xt4.5
RNEFI A
20—25 012503 Spring washer 1 M10
677 HN b
20—26 088146 Bolt - 1 M10X25
VY
20—27 027846 Crankshaft 1
arvoyf 73147
20—28 027776 Connecting rod, ass'y 3
E2hvED 7 R A
20—29 027857 Piston, ass'y 3
ERbr Er
2030 027784 Piston pin 3
ToFs s
20—31 029004 Protector 1
A A=
20—32 027849 Oil seal 3 Si4 45 11




B m & W

EHES mEES B/ & S
Ref, No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
TNFY Sy F
20—33 029975 Packing 3
SRy F L AHT
20—34 027788 Seal packing retainer 3
PRV IR VANESY
20—35 027789 Felt packing 3
A ANt
20—36 027790 QOil pan 1
FNIARY
20—37 092007 Screw 2 M6 X 14
DU NN P
20—38 027850 Cylinder manifold 1
=Ry F
20—39 026538 Seal packing 3
A MY = bTLER
20—40 013604 Street elbow 1 PT1 174
AL =y T
20—41 100147 Nipple 1 PFl 1/2xPT1 14
NEFAG
20—42 014742 Spring washer 10 Mi12
vl ALk
20—43 027831 Bolt 4
RAT wEHFS
20—44 027859 Pipe receiver 3
TrfN2A gy F
20—45 029990 Packing 1 ¢ 475X ¢ 52Xt0.5
oY
20—46 025495 O—ring 6 P41
ATayy 48~547 7 I
2047 091720 _A—block 3 Incl. 48~54
FoTAANRY N
20—48 025482 Suction valve seat 3 ¢ 99X ¢ 41.5Xt5
EARvydy 7hA 5477 L
20—49 029811 Piston packing, ass'y 3 Incl, 54
FaWRANRY AT— i
20—50 013633 Suction valve collar 3
FamARAXRY Abwst
20—51 025485 Suction valve stopper 3
IR H R
20—52 015846 Spring washer 3 M8
IYvEFy b
20—53 027510 Teethed nut 3 M8
7y
20—54 029589 Cotter pin 3 @ 2% 15L
) FRAT
2055 027863 Cylinder pipe 3 @ 47X ¢ 51 X90L
877 F b
20—56 081060 Nut 6 M12
L=k (A)
20—57 027774 Rail (A) 1
Lv—i (B)
20—58 027775 Rail (B) 1
LA R
20—59 012491 Washer 4 M12
TRV
20—-60 080575 Bolt 2 M12x160x50
877 Fw b
20-—-61 081048 Nut 2 M10
67 7 AN b
20—62 080372 Boit 2 M10x 80




'21.MS1503
NEH IR FgOTINS
DISCHARGE VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR VALVE

it




e 1t ettcam o -+ e -

REES ®wHES B & & W B # & F
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

PRI T AN ekl

21—1 029058 Discharge manifold 1
NEFLNY Hy s

21—-2 101937 Discharge valve sack 3
NFEF LN SR

21—3 029056 Discharge valve spring 3
NFF LN

21—4 101935 Discharge valve 3
NEG LN N

21—5 101950 Discharge valve seat 3
T4V wARyF

21—6 103256 Packing 3 ¢ 34X ¢ 47X10.8
oYy vy

217 023170 O—ring 3 P125
Ay TR

21—8 107841 Blind plug 3 PF1,74
I ESD)

21—9 013607 Air chamber 1
TYJaslr4 NEIAFT

21—10 013642 Pressure gauge protector 1
oy

21—11 011341 O—ring 1 P3IX PTX P2
Z— RNy el

21—-12 027441 Needle valve 1
PR EAR S ATE

21—13 011241 Packing 1 PoxX ¢ 11Xtlh
ESHA R

21—14 015453 Washer 2 ¢ 55X ¢ 11Xt0.5
FUYssaA

21—15 101370 Pressure gauge 1 ANT1,/4x ¢ 60x50kgf "¢ of
Fam TRy FIEF 17~d42 7 7 I

21—16 100298 Pressure regulator valve, ass'y 1 Inct, 17~42
yraidlh

21—17 084728 Stud bolt 2 M8X80x11X18
oy

21—18 011379 O—ring 1 P32
FauTUNy X

21—19 026364 Pressure regulator valve seat 1
FauTYNy FF—

21—20 100146 Pressure regulator valve body 1
FaOT YNy FF— SeF

21—21 029236 Pressure regulator valve body packing 3
FoamTYNL Rty

21—22 029227 Pressure regulator valve sack 1
Fao TNy NPT

21—23 011526 Pressure regulator valve ball 1 ¢ 31.75
NRED

21—24 101938 Valve rod 1
FauTUNy Nmp—-X

21—25 029224 Pressure regulator valve bellows 1
FaoTFUNLy NXa—Syit

21—26 029223 Pressure regulator valve bellows packing 1
ESHH R

21—-27 029222 Washer 1 ¢ 102X ¢ 40Xt1.2
FawFTINy RNRYVIILTF 29~387 7 L

21 —28 091199 Pressure regulator valve spring case, ass'y 1 Incl. 20~38
F2OT IR NETY

21-29 029219 Pressure regulator valve spring case; 1
Aro47

21—-30 100917 Pressure regulator valve spring seat| 1
LAY

21-31 026188 Pressure regulator valve spring 41
FaUT IRy NV

21—32 029221 Pressure regulator valve spring stopper 1




RpEs | R E S B & & W 8 %% & =
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

#TFH A

21—33 100512 Washer 1

: Fam PNy NLFLTRA

21—34 103711 Pressure regulator valve handle, ass'y 1
TEwyHEEL

21—35 013554 Pressure regulator valve spring knock 1
SR

21—36 020336 Washer 1 ¢ 105X ¢ 16Xt1.2
RE>

21—37 021380 R—pin 1
=%

21—138 101939 Pressure regulator valve handle knob 1
NYFTHUE6HRTF b

21—39 101804 Nut 2 M8
FaPT IRy FPFRA

21 —40 013645 Pressure regulator valve knob stopper 1
EZHHF

2141 012322 Washer 5 @ 17X ¢ 25Xtl1.6
FavFTUNy Favieviay

21—42 107216 Pressure regulator valve knob 1
oYy

21—43 025495 O—ring 6 P41
R T FT

21—44 027859 Pipe receiver 3




22 - MS1503
VA4
ACCESSORIES

3

i
E,n )




EH&ES ;R ES B} R B W & % & xz
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remarks
FamAAA—RA T3HF 2~157 4 A
22—1 025433 Suction hose, ass’y 1 Incl. 2~15
F—2
22—-2 013368 Hose 1 ¢ 38X 3,600L
s VY IAFT Fv b Fhy
22—3 098210 Hose coupling 1 PF1 1,72 (023218, 023233)
BTNy E Y
22—4 023337 Packing 1 @ 36X ¢ 44.5Xt2
R ARV
22—5 023248 Hose coupling 1 PF1 1,72
Fa2WAIAN—F Fi5T T~1867 7 L
22—6 101214 Suction strainer, ass'y 1 Incl. 7~15
AbL—F Fu
227 101217 Strainer upper fitting 1
oy
22—8 014010 O—ring 1 S35
AbU—F SLT T hA
22—9 101331 Strainer pipe 1
Zbb—F o
22—10 101216 Strainer barrel 1
NFT 3
22—11 101215 Strainer net 1
Zpb-F F T
22--12 101219 Strainer bottom fitting 1
YawxIFEN N
22—-13 101223 Bolt 2 M8 X220
- ESHH A
22—-14 013534 Washer 2 M8
6H 7+ b
2215 081249 Nut 4 M8
NAZAF—R TIHF 17~19 7 77 I
22—-16 100150 Discharge hose, ass’y 1 Incl, 17~19
H— 2
22—17 101086 Hose 1 ¢ 32X3,600L
F—AR VS AFT Fv b FH
22—18 098205 Hose coupling 1 PF1 1,74 (041053, 023232)
AT NSy F
22—19 023336 Packing 1 @ 31X ¢ 39Xt2
FUT A4 EVAA TS
22—20 103096 Instruction manual 1
TTSHY
22—-21 015773 Qil feeder 1
=TI
22—22 013606 Nipple 1 PT1 14
677 #i b
22—23 080329 Bolt 4 M10Xx65%34
ESHH R
22—24 016304 Washer 4 M10
ESHFH R
2225 019074 Washer 4 M10
INRFH R
22—26 012503 Spring washer 4 M10
6HhTFwy b
22—27 081048 Nut 4 M10




